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KBM1
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KBM2

トラバー座標一覧表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標

T1 -42415.368 7437.806

T1-1 -42432.986 7442.375

T1-2 -42420.021 7418.646

T1-3 -42431.797 7447.759

T1-4 -42439.819 7450.244

KKBM1 -42417.522 7429.444

TS1 -42421.807 7481.866

TS2 -42395.966 7477.398

TS3 -42358.959 7465.941

TS4 -42387.935 7494.191

KBM1 -42387.560 7491.704

KBM2 -42375.068 7511.820

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

11

P22 -42391.292 7522.255 117693.201730

M2 -42377.319 7512.644 107956.694280
M1 -42376.922 7510.252 -39894.458624

5 -42382.631 7500.587 -94379.886221

P12 -42389.505 7493.043 -94127.606166
P13 -42395.193 7493.921 -25928.966660

P21 -42392.965 7510.108 29296.931308

倍　面　積 

面　積 
地　積 ㎡

615.909647

307.9548235
307.95

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

22

P21 -42392.965 7510.108 94372.017128

P13 -42395.193 7493.921 -57088.690178
P14 -42400.583 7494.748 -55573.556420

P15 -42402.608 7495.219 -55254.754468

P16 -42407.955 7496.042 -53859.061770

P17 -42409.793 7498.539 -8038.433808
P18 -42409.027 7503.660 15262.444440

P23 -42407.759 7512.145 120660.072990

倍　面　積 
面　積 

地　積 ㎡

480.037914
240.0189570

240.01

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

33

P22 -42391.292 7522.255 37190.028720
P21 -42392.965 7510.108 -123668.948436

P23 -42407.759 7512.145 -100384.793635

P24 -42406.328 7521.710 17202.150770

P25 -42405.472 7527.437 11562.143232
M5 -42404.792 7527.406 43801.975514

M4 -42399.653 7527.176 51809.552408

M3 -42397.909 7526.805 62931.616605
倍　面　積 

面　積 

地　積 ㎡

443.725178

221.8625890

221.86

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

44

P25 -42405.472 7527.437 167214.485518
P24 -42406.328 7521.710 -25250.380470

P26 -42408.829 7522.084 -37542.721244

P27 -42411.319 7522.457 -26757.379549
P28 -42412.386 7515.323 -141175.342555

P29 -42430.104 7517.972 -129459.477840

16 -42429.606 7521.327 11748.312774
15 -42428.542 7528.479 181692.312186

倍　面　積 

面　積 
地　積 ㎡

469.808820

234.9044100
234.90

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

55

P28 -42412.386 7515.323 120838.878517

P19 -42414.025 7504.365 -15398.956980

P32 -42414.438 7501.600 -34987.462400
P31 -42418.689 7504.596 -130257.272772

P30 -42431.795 7506.556 -86708.228356

17 -42430.240 7517.056 12711.341696
P29 -42430.104 7517.972 134225.872088

倍　面　積 

面　積 
地　積 ㎡

424.171793

212.0858965
212.08

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

66

P30 -42431.795 7506.556 111292.199256

P31 -42418.689 7504.596 130257.272772

P32 -42414.438 7501.600 21102.000800
P20 -42415.876 7491.983 -143231.730994

20 -42433.556 7494.666 -132198.413574

19 -42433.515 7494.948 13198.603428
倍　面　積 

面　積 

地　積 ㎡

419.931688

209.9658440

209.96

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

敷延③7

P24 -42406.328 7521.710 8048.229700

P23 -42407.759 7512.145 -20275.279355

P18 -42409.027 7503.660 -28303.805520
P33 -42411.531 7504.013 1485.794574

P26 -42408.829 7522.084 39137.403052

倍　面　積 
面　積 

地　積 ㎡

92.342451
46.1712255

46.17

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

敷延④8

P26 -42408.829 7522.084 -1594.681808

P33 -42411.531 7504.013 -38990.851548
P19 -42414.025 7504.365 -6416.232075

P28 -42412.386 7515.323 20336.464038

P27 -42411.319 7522.457 26757.379549
倍　面　積 

面　積 

地　積 ㎡

92.078156

46.0390780

46.03

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

開発道路9

P12 -42389.505 7493.043 67549.782645
4 -42391.568 7490.779 -17431.042733

3 -42391.832 7490.304 -6441.661440

2 -42392.428 7488.388 -180050.801072
P20 -42415.876 7491.983 -164898.545830

P32 -42414.438 7501.600 13885.461600

P19 -42414.025 7504.365 21815.189055
P33 -42411.531 7504.013 37505.056974

P18 -42409.027 7503.660 13041.361080

P17 -42409.793 7498.539 8038.433808

P16 -42407.955 7496.042 53859.061770
P15 -42402.608 7495.219 55254.754468

P14 -42400.583 7494.748 98203.683044

倍　面　積 
面　積 

地　積 ㎡

330.733369
165.3666845

165.36

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

存置(道)10

P34 -42385.954 7496.941 36607.562903
P3 -42384.622 7495.728 7390.787808

P4 -42384.968 7495.366 -24067.620226

MK1 -42387.833 7492.204 -33887.238692

MK6 -42389.491 7490.384 -17662.325472
MK5 -42390.191 7489.584 -6366.146400

MK4 -42390.341 7489.184 -25006.385376

MK3 -42393.530 7478.997 -27851.784828
P35 -42394.065 7477.285 -17496.846900

P10 -42395.870 7478.010 12241.502370

2 -42392.428 7488.388 30238.110744
3 -42391.832 7490.304 6441.661440

4 -42391.568 7490.779 17431.042733

P12 -42389.505 7493.043 42065.943402
倍　面　積 

面　積 

地　積 ㎡

78.263506

39.1317530

39.13

地　番

測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

P4 -42384.968 7495.366 24397.416330
P5 -42384.578 7495.001 31808.784244

P7 -42380.724 7487.864 7667.572736

P8 -42383.554 7486.605 -56216.916945
P9 -42388.233 7474.945 -78569.146895

P35 -42394.065 7477.285 -39607.178645

MK3 -42393.530 7478.997 7957.652808

MK2 -42393.001 7479.219 42609.110643
MK1 -42387.833 7492.204 60184.874732

倍　面　積 

面　積 
地　積 ㎡

232.169008

116.0845040
116.08

11 存置（2224-3，2221-6一部）

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn

MK1 -42387.833 7492.204 -26297.636040

MK2 -42393.001 7479.219 -42609.110643
MK3 -42393.530 7478.997 19894.132020

MK4 -42390.341 7489.184 25006.385376

MK5 -42390.191 7489.584 6366.146400

MK6 -42389.491 7490.384 17662.325472
倍　面　積 

面　積 

地　積 ㎡

22.242585

11.1212925

11.12

2221-4　（拡幅道路）12

1850.65㎡合　計 
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